
Test Report. No. NGBHG1600723401  Date: 14 Mar 2016 . Page 1 of 3.

HANGZHOU GUANGLIAN COMPLEX PAPER CO.,LTD .

BUILDING 1#, 2#, SHENGYI ROAD NO.1, YUHANG TOWN, YUHANG DISTRICT, HANGZHOU,CHINA

.

.

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : FOOD WRAP PAPER 

(WHITE BAKING PAPER) .

SGS Job No. : NBHL1603001903SD - NB .

Date of Sample Received : . 08 Mar 2016.

Testing Period : . 08 Mar 2016 - 14 Mar 2016 .

Test Requested : . Selected test(s) as requested by client. .

Test Method : . Please refer to next page(s). .

Test Results : . Please refer to next page(s). .

Result Summary : .

Test Requested. Conclusion.

FDA 21 CFR 176. 170–Chloroform‑soluble extractive residues .. PASS.

. .Approved Signatory .

Iris Xiao.

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Ningbo Branch.



Test Report. No. NGBHG1600723401  Date: 14 Mar 2016 . Page 2 of 3.

Test Results : .

Test Part Description : .

Specimen No.. SGS Sample ID. Material

(claimed by the client).

Description.

SN1. NGB16-007234.001 PAPER.White baking paper .

FDA 21 CFR 176. 170–Chloroform‑soluble extractive residues.

Test Requested : . As specified for client, to determine the amount of chloroform-soluble extractives from paper 

and paperboard for compliance with Food and Drug Administration Regulations. .

Test Method : . With reference to FDA 21 CFR 176. 170. .

Simulant Used. Time. Temperature. Max. Permissible 

Limit.

Result of 001

Chloroform-solubl

e extractives

.

Distilled Water .. 2.0hr(s).. 250°F.. 0.5mg/inch². <0.2mg/inch².. .

n-Heptane.. 2.0hr(s).. 150°F.. 0.5mg/inch². <0.2mg/inch².. .

Notes :.

(1) ⁰F = Fahrenheit degree

(2) mg/inch² = milligram per square inch

(3) < = less than 

(4) hr = hour.



Test Report. No. NGBHG1600723401  Date: 14 Mar 2016 . Page 3 of 3.

Sample photo: .

NGBHG1600723401

NGB16-007234.001 .

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only .

*** End of Report *** .


		2016-03-14T13:28:33+0800
	Shenzhen
	SGS officially issued document




